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Total Number of Voters : 31,229 of 148,213 = 21.07%

06/03/2013 10:09 AM

Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 3, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,755 2,7550.00% 96.19% 96.19%Joe Van Meter

 0  109 1090.00% 3.81% 3.81%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,864  2,86476.13% 76.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 898  898

 00.00%

23.87%

0.00%

23.87%

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  100% 

Voters

 3,762 

Ballots Registered Percent

 23,278 16.16% 

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  4,189 4,1890.00% 57.03% 57.03%Ken Hector

 0  3,103 3,1030.00% 42.25% 42.25%James J Dooley

 0  53 530.00% 0.72% 0.72%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,345  7,34581.81% 81.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,627  1,627

 60.07%

18.12%

0.07%

18.12%

Precincts

Counted

 36 

Total Percent

 36  100%  

Voters

 8,978 

Ballots Registered Percent

 32,150 27.93% 

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  3,441 3,4410.00% 97.87% 97.87%Jackie Franke

 0  75 750.00% 2.13% 2.13%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,516  3,51678.26% 78.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 977  977

 00.00%

21.74%

0.00%

21.74%

Precincts

Counted

 28
Total Percent

 28  100%  

Voters

 4,493 

Ballots Registered Percent

 27,117 16.57% 
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Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 6, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  4,611 4,6110.00% 98.02% 98.02%Diane L Watson

 0  93 930.00% 1.98% 1.98%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,704  4,70475.83% 75.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,498  1,498

 10.02%

24.15%

0.02%

24.15%

Precincts

Counted

 26  

Total Percent

 26  100%  

Voters

 6,203 

Ballots Registered Percent

 29,217 21.23% 

Linn-Benton-Lincoln Education Service District, Director, Zone 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  124 1240.00% 96.88% 96.88%Heather J Search

 0  4 40.00% 3.13% 3.13%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  128  12852.89% 52.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 114  114

 00.00%

47.11%

0.00%

47.11%

Precincts

Counted

 6 

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Salem Area Mass Transit, Director, Subdistrict 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  17 170.00% 4.55% 4.55%Ron Christopher (W)

 0  51 510.00% 13.64% 13.64%John Hammill (W)

 0  6 60.00% 1.60% 1.60%Joe Van Meter (W)

 0  10 100.00% 2.67% 2.67%Chris Green (W)

 0  9 90.00% 2.41% 2.41%William Hopkins (W)

 0  11 110.00% 2.94% 2.94%Robert E. Krebs (W)

 0  13 130.00% 3.48% 3.48%Stephan Wurzburg (W)

 0  257 2570.00% 68.72% 68.72%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  374  37410.79% 10.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,092  3,092

 00.00%

89.21%

0.00%

89.21%

Precincts

Counted

 9 

Total Percent

 9  100%  

Voters

 3,466 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,089 19.16% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Salem Area Mass Transit, Director, Subdistrict 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,609 1,6090.00% 97.75% 97.75%John Hammill

 0  37 370.00% 2.25% 2.25%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,646  1,64680.29% 80.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 404  404

 00.00%

19.71%

0.00%

19.71%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100%  

Voters

 2,050 

Ballots Registered Percent

 12,571 16.31% 

Salem Area Mass Transit, Director, Subdistrict 6, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  2,344 2,3440.00% 97.83% 97.83%Robert (Bob) Krebs

 0  52 520.00% 2.17% 2.17%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,396  2,39675.77% 75.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 766  766

 00.00%

24.23%

0.00%

24.23%

Precincts

Counted

12
Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 3,162 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,447 19.23% 

Silver Falls Library District, Director, 4 Year Term, Vote For 2

 0  2,621 2,6210.00% 91.61% 91.61%William R Breitzmann

 0  17 170.00% 0.59% 0.59%Bill Long (W)

 0  24 240.00% 0.84% 0.84%Bob Heist (W)

 0  23 230.00% 0.80% 0.80%Naseem Rakha (W)

 0  19 190.00% 0.66% 0.66%Jim Voss (W)

 0  17 170.00% 0.59% 0.59%Susan Dillon (W)

 0  140 1400.00% 4.89% 4.89%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,861  2,86133.31% 33.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,729  5,729

 00.00%

66.69%

0.00%

66.69%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100.00% 

Voters

 4,295 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,008 47.68% 
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Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,212 1,2120.00% 97.51% 97.51%Karen Ramseyer

 0  31 310.00% 2.49% 2.49%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,243  1,24382.92% 82.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 256  256

 00.00%

17.08%

0.00%

17.08%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 1,499 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,966 18.82% 

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,189 1,1890.00% 98.59% 98.59%Ron Johnson

 0  17 170.00% 1.41% 1.41%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,206  1,20680.45% 80.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 293  293

 00.00%

19.55%

0.00%

19.55%

Precincts

Counted

 12
Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 1,499 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,966 18.82% 

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,211 1,2110.00% 98.62% 98.62%Brett Stegall

 0  17 170.00% 1.38% 1.38%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,228  1,22881.92% 81.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 271  271

 00.00%

18.08%

0.00%

18.08%

Precincts

Counted

 12 

Total Percent

 12  100% 

Voters

 1,499 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,966 18.82% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  200 2000.00% 40.90% 40.90%Lenthal Kaup

 0  283 2830.00% 57.87% 57.87%Maria Caballero

 0  6 60.00% 1.23% 1.23%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  489  48995.69% 95.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

4.31%

0.00%

4.31%

Precincts

Counted

10  

Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,677 19.09% 

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  442 4420.00% 97.14% 97.14%Brent LaFollette

 0  13 130.00% 2.86% 2.86%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  455  45589.04% 89.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 56  56

 00.00%

10.96%

0.00%

10.96%

Precincts

Counted

10  

Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,677 19.09% 

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  31 310.00% 43.06% 43.06%Molly McCargar (W)

 0  6 60.00% 8.33% 8.33%Lenthal Kaup (W)

 0  35 350.00% 48.61% 48.61%Misc. Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72  7214.09% 14.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 439  439

 00.00%

85.91%

0.00%

85.91%

Precincts

Counted

10
Total Percent

 10  100%  

Voters

 511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,677 19.09% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  13,240 13,2400.00% 79.34% 79.34%Chris Brantley

 0  3,447 3,4470.00% 20.66% 20.66%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,687  16,68788.31% 88.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,207  2,207

 30.02%

11.68%

0.02%

11.68%

Precincts

Counted

 78
Total Percent

 78  100%  

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  13,016 13,0160.00% 77.10% 77.10%Nancy MacMorris-Adix

 0  3,866 3,8660.00% 22.90% 22.90%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,882  16,88289.34% 89.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,014  2,014

 10.01%

10.66%

0.01%

10.66%

Precincts

Counted

 78
Total Percent

 78  100%  

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  8,400 8,4000.00% 46.26% 46.26%Gayle Strawn

 0  9,642 9,6420.00% 53.10% 53.10%Rick Kimball

 0  117 1170.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,159  18,15996.09% 96.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 721  721

 170.09%

3.82%

0.09%

3.82%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100%  

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 7, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  8,807 8,8070.00% 57.62% 57.62%Paul Kyllo

 0  5,821 5,8210.00% 38.08% 38.08%Michael Weaver

 0  657 6570.00% 4.30% 4.30%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,285  15,28580.89% 80.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 3,604  3,604

 80.04%

19.07%

0.04%

19.07%

Precincts

Counted

 78
Total Percent

 78  100% 

Voters

 18,897 

Ballots Registered Percent

 100,661 18.77% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 1, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  53 530.00% 27.75% 27.75%F Gale Holfert

 0  96 960.00% 50.26% 50.26%Yvonne Hanna

 0  40 400.00% 20.94% 20.94%Roberta Beldon

 0  2 20.00% 1.05% 1.05%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  191  19178.93% 78.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

21.07%

0.00%

21.07%

Precincts

Counted

6  

Total Percent

 6  100% 

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 2, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  85 850.00% 41.46% 41.46%Angie Fencl

 0  33 330.00% 16.10% 16.10%Erick Nordmo

 0  83 830.00% 40.49% 40.49%Holly Ohrt-Breen

 0  4 40.00% 1.95% 1.95%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  205  20584.71% 84.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

15.29%

0.00%

15.29%

Precincts

Counted

 6
Total Percent

 6  100% 

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Marion County, Oregon  —  Special District Election  —  May 21, 2013

Page 14 of 42

Total Number of Voters : 31,229 of 148,213 = 21.07%

06/03/2013 10:09 AM

Precincts Reporting 122 of 122 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 3, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  186 1860.00% 97.38% 97.38%Richard Moore

 0  5 50.00% 2.62% 2.62%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  191  19178.93% 78.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

21.07%

0.00%

21.07%

Precincts

Counted

 6 

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 4, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  26 260.00% 13.54% 13.54%Derek Ownby

 0  45 450.00% 23.44% 23.44%Glenn Wright

 0  116 1160.00% 60.42% 60.42%Jeremy Tinney

 0  5 50.00% 2.60% 2.60%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  192  19279.34% 79.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 50  50

 00.00%

20.66%

0.00%

20.66%

Precincts

Counted

 6
Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 2, Position 1, 2 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  94 940.00% 43.12% 43.12%Rick Posekany

 0  123 1230.00% 56.42% 56.42%Alicia Corey

 0  1 10.00% 0.46% 0.46%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  218  21890.08% 90.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 24  24

 00.00%

9.92%

0.00%

9.92%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100%  

Voters

 242 

Ballots Registered Percent

 855 28.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Woodburn Fire District, Director, Position 4, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,709 1,7090.00% 99.07% 99.07%Jerry F Cotter

 0  16 160.00% 0.93% 0.93%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,725  1,72590.22% 90.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 187  187

 00.00%

9.78%

0.00%

9.78%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,912 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,320 18.53% 

Woodburn Fire District, Director, Position 5, 4 Year Term, Vote For 1

 0  1,744 1,7440.00% 98.75% 98.75%Dave Paradis

 0  22 220.00% 1.25% 1.25%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,766  1,76692.36% 92.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 146  146

 00.00%

7.64%

0.00%

7.64%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 1,912 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,320 18.53% 














